F2:m PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10.19.00 RECOF

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 33900-71

101498311 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten, rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gérard BERTOLOTTI Bernard DEFONTAINE Name: Compagnie Generale Des Matieres Nucleaires Internal Address: Street Address: 2, rue Paul Dautier City: Velizy-Villacoublay State/Country: France Zip: 78140 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x ] No [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 21, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/627,099 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 Name: Martin B. Pavane 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000035 09627099 10/23/2000 SDUONG DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 2 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin B. Pavane October 16, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Reg. No. 28,337 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.  Gérard BERTOLOTTI and Bernard DEFONTAINE
in vewerr; inevialit)	GETER BEATERSTIP CHE SETARTE SHOWING
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES MATIERES NUCLEAIRES
kuignee Name and Address	a French Corporation domiciliated: 2 RUE PAUL DAUTIER - 78140 VELIZY
	VILLACOUBLAY - FRANCE -
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
File of nyention	A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR CLEANING CONTAINMENT ENCLOSURES, IN PARTICULAR
	FOR DEDUSTING THEM
	which application was
Complete Hither Lat or 103	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 21ST day of AUGUST 3 2000
	(b) filed on the 27TH day of JULY 2000 Serial No. 09/627,099
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations themor, and the night to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications: execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)
Deta	this 21ST day of AUGUST 2000
	INVENTOR(5):
	Gérard BERTOLOTTI
imentoris) full ingristure(s)	Bernard DEFONTAINE
	WITNESSES:
Mitmesses" fult Signatures	

PATENT REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0204